國立中興大學生物科技學士學位學程課程委員會組織章程

Organizational Charter of the Curriculum Committee of

Bachelor Program in Biotechnology, National Chung Hsing University

110年 5月 26日學程會議通過 Approved by the Program Committee on May 26, 2021

- 第一條 依據本校課程委員會組織章程第五條規定,設置「國立中興大學生物科技學士學位學 程課程委員會」(以下簡稱「本委員會」),並訂定「國立中興大學生物科技學士學 位學程課 程委員會組織章程」(以下簡稱「本章程」)。
- Article 1 In accordance with Article 5 of the University's Curriculum Committee Organizational Charter, the "Curriculum Committee of the Bachelor's Program in Biotechnology, National Chung Hsing University" (hereinafter referred to as "the Committee") is hereby established, and the "Organizational Charter of the Curriculum Committee of the Bachelor's Program in Biotechnology, National Chung Hsing University" (hereinafter referred to as "this Charter") is enacted.
- 第二條 本委員會以本學程授課教師及學生代表一名組成,學程主任為當然委員兼召集人。委員任期一年得連任。
- Article 2 The Committee shall be composed of faculty members teaching in the program and one student representative. The Program Director shall serve ex officio as a committee member and act as the convener. Committee members shall serve a one-year term and may be reappointed.
- 第三條 本委員會每學年至少召開會議一次,審議本學程必修及選修課程之檢討與改進,課程 大綱及授課教師之建議。召集人亦得視需要邀請相關人員列席。
- Article 3 The Committee shall convene at least once per academic year to review and improve the program's required and elective courses, course syllabi, and recommendations regarding course instructors. The convener may also invite relevant personnel to attend meetings as necessary.
- 第四條 本章程經學程會議通過,並報請院長核備後實施,修正時亦同。
- Article 4 This Charter shall come into effect upon approval by the Program Committee and subsequent ratification by the Dean. The same procedure shall apply to any amendments.